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Schedule “J”

Attached to and forming part of By-law 4-2020

DORCHESTER UNION CEMETERY
CEMETERY PRICE LIST

INTERMENT RIGHTS FEES

Price per Lot or Niche Care & Maintenance
Fund (included in
price of lot)
Regular Lot $1,000.00 $400.00
Memorial Lot (flat markers only) $900.00 $360.00
Cremation Lot (Section 1 & 2) $900.00 $360.00
Urn Garden Lot $800.00 $320.00
NICHES - COLUMBARIUM WALL
Top Level $1,000.00 $150.00
2" Level $900.00 $135.00
3 Level $800.00 $120.00
Bottom Level $700.00 $105.00
NICHES - COLUMBARIUM DOME (B)
Top & Bottom Level $1,100.00 $165.00
2nd & 51 | evel $1,300.00 $195.00
Middle 3 & 4™ Level $1,500.00 $225.00
Lots/Niches Size Number of Burials
Permitted
Regqular Lots
Sections 1 to 4 3 X9 1 full burial and 1 cremation
Section 5 Ranges Ato H, Rows 1 to 3 3 X10° or 4 cremations permitted in
Section 5, Range A, Row 5 3 X10° a lot
Section 5, Ranges G and H, Row 4 3 X10°
Section 5, Ranges B, and Eto F, Row 5 36" X 10’
Section 5, Ranges A to H, Rows 6 to 18 36" X 10’
Memorial Lots 1 full burial and 1 cremation
or 4 cremations permitted in
Section 5, Ranges G-H, Rows 5t0 9 36" X 10’ a lot
Cremation Lots Undersized 4 cremations (as room
(approximately permits due to urn vaults)
Section 1 and Section 2 2% x9)
Urn Garden
Section 5, Ranges C and D, Row 5 27 x2YV 2 urns permitted in a lot
Columbarium
Section NC — North Cremation Garden — Wall 12" x 12" x 127 2 urns
Section NC — North Cremation Garden - Dome | 12.5"x12.5" x 14" | 2 urns

Note: Urn vaults with exterior dimensions larger than 15” x 15” x 18” shall not be permitted in the
Cemetery. Casket vaults are mandatory in Section 5.
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INTERMENT FEES (HST not included)

Adult — full burial $525.00
Child — full burial $325.00
Jumbo Vaults (ie, Monticello) $600.00
Cremains $375.00
2 cremations at same time $650.00
1 full burial and 1 cremation — same time $800.00
Each additional cremation $275.00
Inurnment (Niche) $200.00
2 inurnments at same time $300.00
Other Charges (HST not included)

Winter Surcharge (frost & snow removal) $200.00
Saturday Interment/Inurnments  10am — 1 pm $250.00
After Hour Weekday Interments/Inurnments - 3 p.m. to 4:30 p.m. only $250.00
Regular weekday hours are 9 a.m. to 3 p.m.

Late Fee if time of arrival not adhered to $200.00

**All funeral homes are to be responsible for the supply and operation of lowering devices
and artificial grass, whether owned by the funeral home or leased from a supplier by the
funeral home.

NOTICE FOR INTERMENTS

The Cemetery Operator requires at least sixteen (16) working hours (2 business days)
advance notice for interments, except under special circumstances.

DISINTERMENT FEES

Full Burials $600.00
Cremations $500.00
Niche (Columbarium) $200.00

Note: Before a disinterment can take place, the Cemetery Operator requires three (3)
days’ notice so that arrangements can be confirmed with the Middlesex-London
Health Unit.

MONUMENT/MARKERS

Only one (1) upright monument is permitted to be erected on a grave. All monuments will
be placed at the head of the lot. The base of a monument on a single lot cannot exceed
two-thirds (2/3) the width of the lot on which the monument is erected. On a double grave,
the base of a monument cannot exceed (4’) or 48” in width. On multiple graves (ie. three,
four, etc.), the base of a monument cannot not exceed five feet (5’) or 60” in width. The
height of a monument, including the base, cannot exceed four feet (4’) in height. The
Cemetery Operator makes the necessary arrangements for the construction of foundations
for monuments. No upright monuments are permitted in the area designated for “Flat
Markers Only” (Memorial Lots/Urn Garden).

At a single or double lot, including the ‘Flat Markers Only’ (Memorial Lots) section, a flat
marker cannot exceed two-thirds (2/3) the width of the lot, including the casing or cement
border, on which the marker is installed. A flat marker may be placed at the foot of the lot
that contains an existing upright monument as long as it does not exceed 2/3 the width of
the lot on which the marker is to be installed. Also, a flat marker may be placed at the head
of a lot provided there is no upright monument erected on said lot. The maximum size of
markers on single lots in the Garden (Urn) sections cannot exceed 24" x 12", including the
casing or cement border. The minimum thickness for flat markers including footstones is 4
inches or 10 cm. At the head of a lot, the length of a marker must not exceed 16”. At the
foot of a lot, the length of a marker must not exceed 14”.

MONUMENT/MARKER CARE & MAINTENANCE FEES

Flat Marker $50.00 if more than 173 sq. in
Monument $100.00 base up to 48" wide
Large Monument $200.00 base up to 60 " wide

Note: These fees are deposited into the Care and Maintenance Fund
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SUPPLIES AND SERVICES / OTHER

Supplies / Services / Other

Fee and Description

Foundation Orders

Width = across head row of grave
Length = from head of grave to foot

$397.00 - up to 36"

$454.00 - 37" up to 42"

$510.00 - 43" up to 48"

$567.00 - 49" up to 54"

$624.00 - 55" up to 60"

The above costs are for both 12" and 14"
bases. Add 14% to above costs for 16" bases

Bronze Plaque for Columbarium
(Companion or Individual, Green)
Bronze Plaque for Columbarium — Dome

(Companion or Individual, Black)
Memory Wall Plaques

$525.00
$600.00
$330.00

Order and fee required at the time of purchase
of a Niche in the Columbarium

Opening and Closing of Niche for purpose | $200.00
other than inurnment
Tree Dedication Program $650.00

Includes the purchase of a tree (includes
planting) and a 6” x 14” marker

Custom Work

$75.00 per hour plus materials
For work requested by Interment Rights Holder
or person authorized on Holder’s behalf

Burial Permit Fees

$10.00
An additional $15.00 is required for registration
of death (total $25.00)

Lots Purchased Prior to 1955

$320.00 per lot

Fee required at time of resale/transfer or
interment as the case may be and will be
deposited into the Care and Maintenance Fund

Administration fee for the Resale/Transfer
of Lots

$150.00 per resale/transfer of first lot and
$100.00 for each subsequent lot that is being
resold/transferred in same name

Genealogical Requests

Photocopying charges as per Tariff of Fees By-
law

NOTE:

All prices are subject to HST except for Burial Permit Fees.

All fees for licensed supplies and services shall be paid in full at time of purchase, and may be
purchased by cash, cheque or debit. A $35.00 fee will apply for any cheque returned. Prices

increased annually by CPI Rate.

Cemetery Operator
Municipality of Thames Centre
4305 Hamilton Road
Dorchester, ON NOL 1G3
Phone: 519-268-7334

Fax: 519-268-3928

Cemetery Coordinator:
Secondary Contact:

Cemetery Location
Dorchester Union Cemetery
2251 Dorchester Road
Dorchester, ON NOL 1G2

Tammy Butt (ext. 227)
Jenny Wood (ext. 244)




